Announcement
Adjustment of the Open-End Turbo Warrants of HSBC Trinkaus & Burkhardt GmbH
relating to shares of Palantir Technologies Inc.

Palantir Technologies Inc. (US69608A1088) announced that it will transfer the listing of its Stocks to the Nasdaq
Global Select Market (“Nasdaq”) from the New York Stock Exchange on 26 November 2024. With immediate effect
the "Relevant Reference Source" of the following securities changed from "New York Stock Exchange (NYSE)" to
"NASDAQ Stock Market":

Open-End Turbo Warrants
WKN
HE0289
HEO3CA
HEO3CB
HEO3PY
HEO3PZ
HE03Q0
HEO03Q1
HE03Q2
HEO03S9
HEO3VH
HEO3WR
HEO3WS
HEOQO3YZ
HEO41V
HEO0446
HEO46R
HEO046S
HEORZ7
HEORZ8
HEOWG9
HEOYVK
HEOYVL
HEO0ZOD
HEOQZ71
HEOQZ72
HEOZFV
HEOQOZFW
HEOZHH
HEOZMP

Disseldorf, in November 2024 HSBC Trinkaus & Burkhardt GmbH



